Office of the City Commission

Proclamation

WHEREAS, Allan Baksh, CPA, FCCA, is a Certified Public Accountant and certified as a Fellow of the Chartered Association of Certified Accountants, United Kingdom. He has also served in many different capacities on both local and community levels; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Baksh serves is as a member of the City of Miramar's Affordable Housing Committee and owns and manages a restaurant and has developed and managed several apartment complexes; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Baksh currently serves as President of Nur-UI-Islam of South Florida Inc. where he oversees multiple projects, including all construction at the NUI campus; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Baksh was a former President and Director of Nur-Ul-Islam Academy and was involved in the formation and growth of the Academy; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Baksh continues to be an integral part of the Nur-UI-Islam family.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Greg Ross, Mayor of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, and the City Commission do hereby recognize Allan Baksh and his contributions to Nur-Ul-Islam for the past 25 years.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the great Seal of the City of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, to be affixed on this 19th day of November 2024.

GREG ROSS

Mayor, City of Cooper City